
1/31/22, 1:46 PM PurchaseOrder

https://us.paletteonline.com/SBC/DocumentHandlers/PurchaseOrderHtml.ashx?action=print 1/2

County of Santa Barbara 
Purchasing Agent


105 East Anapamu St. RM 85 

Santa Barbara, CA 93101




Order CO668

Order date
1/31/2022

Delivery address
Santa Barbara County
BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS, AS DIRECTED

Vendor
121131
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES

2333 HARRISON ST
OAKLAND
CA
94612
PATRICIA BENNETT
PBENNETT@RESOURCEDEVELOPMENT.NET

Bill To
Santa Barbara County
429 N. SAN ANTONIO RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
805-681-5225

Refer Inquiries to Buyer
Rafael Reyez
rreyez@countyofsb.org

Terms of payment
30 days


Item/Comments Description
Preferred
delivery
date

Quantity Unit Price Amount

000462-GRANT
WRITING

Extend contract term of CN24419 to March 31,
2022, to allow time and bridge the gap for a Board
Contract to be established. No change to the
contract maximum amount. No other changes to
contract.

2022-03-
31 1.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

Order Total USD 100,000.00

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES / SERVICE CONTRACT

GENERAL: CONTRACTOR will provide consulting and grant evaluation, as described in the attached Standard
Terms and Conditions, Exhibits A, B, B-1, X, and BAA.

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 1, 2021 - March 31, 2022. 

LIMITATIONS: Total expenditure for the period shall not exceed $100,000.00. Any increase or decrease in this
total amount may be authorized only upon written notice from the County Purchasing Manager.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID FOR AMOUNTS IN EXCESS OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($200,000)

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: No payment will be due or payable unless this contract is properly executed and
returned to the County Purchasing Office. Do not commence performance until you have executed this contract
and returned it to the County of Santa Barbara Purchasing Division, 105 E. Anapamu St, RM B-5, Santa Barbara,
CA 93101.



1/31/22, 1:46 PM PurchaseOrder

https://us.paletteonline.com/SBC/DocumentHandlers/PurchaseOrderHtml.ashx?action=print 2/2

AMENDMENT # 1: Date extension to February 28, 2022 to allow time and bridge the gap for a Board Contract to
be established.
AMENDMENT # 2: Extend contract term of CN24419 to March 31, 2022, to allow time and bridge the gap for a
Board Contract to be established. No change to the contract maximum amount. No other changes to contract.

Note to Supplier: The following change(s) required and authorized for:

Original Order # CN24419

Phung Loman
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA



(1) The order number and Bill to dept name shown above must appear on all invoices, shipping papers,
packages and correspondence.


(2) Mail invoices to the "bill to" address. 

(3) All duty and/or taxes must be shown separately on invoice where applicable.


(4) This order is subject to the terms and conditions stated, including
non-discrimination in employment,
hazardous chemicals
and equipment safety standards, that are available for viewing at
www.countyofsb.org. 


For Goods the County Code Section 2-96 requires: If complaint is made that
seller is engaging in discriminatory
employment practices made unlawful by
applicable state and federal laws, rules or regulations, and the State Fair
Employment Practice Commission or the Federal Equal Employment Opportunities
Commission determines that
such unlawful discrimination exists, then the County
of Santa Barbara may forthwith terminate this order.


